

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Lynch

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike line 5 and substitute "(2)(a)(VII) as
- 2 follows:".
- 3 Page 3, line 15, strike "THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND" and
- 4 substitute "FIVE MILLION".
- 5 Page 3, strike lines 23 through 27.
- 6 Page 4, strike lines 12 through 16.
- 7 Page 5, line 8, strike "ELEVEN MILLION" and substitute "TWELVE MILLION
- 8 FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND".
- 9 Page 5, strike lines 20 through 27.
- 10 Page 6, strike lines 1 through 24.
- 11 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.
- 12 Page 7, strike lines 25 through 27.
- 13 Page 8, strike lines 1 and 2 and substitute "for the arts relief program
- 14 established pursuant to section 24-48.5-316, C.R.S.".

\*\* \*\*